
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5254
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2010
ASSISTANCE FOR KARNATAKA STATE HIGHWAY PROJECT
Vishwanath Shri Adagur H

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Karnataka has sought $200 million assistance from the World Bank for the Karnataka State Highway improvement project (K-SHIP II); and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the response of the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The proposal of the State Government has been recommended by Ministry of Finance (Deptt. of Economic Affairs) to the World
Bank.
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